21 IT REINBURD, That at a regular term of the County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla County, began and held in the County Court House in Pendleton, in said County and State on Wednesday the 1st day of June 1907, the same being the first Wednesday in said month, and the time first by law for holding a regular term of said Court.

Present Hon. T. P. Gilliland, County Judge. Horace Walker County Commissioner. H. B. Lee, County Commissioner. Frank Saling, Clerk G. W. Phelps, District Attorney. T. D. Taylor Sheriff. WHIRDUPON a term of said Court is begun and holden of Thul 6" day of June 1907, the same being the 2nd Judicial day of said term, when the following proceedings were had, to-wit:

In the matter of County Road No. 629, petitioned for by C. A. Brownell, et al, commencing at the North East Corner of Section 5, Tp. 4 North, Range 29 EWM.

ROAD NO. 629

Now on this day this matter coming on regularly to be hear upon the report of the board of the county road viewers, heretofore instructe ed at the May 1907 term of this Court, to view, survey and report upon said proposed road, No. 629, commencing at the North East Corner of Section 5, Tp. 4 North, Range 29 EWM.; running thence East along the North boundary line of said Township 4, to the South East + corner of Section 33, Tp 5 North, Range 29 EWM., thence North along the section lines as nearly as practibable to the North West corner of Section 22, said tp 5, as a county road for final hearing, the same having been publicly read on two different days of the same term of court, to-wit having been publicly read the 1st time on June 5th 1907, and publicly read the 2nd time on June 6th 1907, and the said board of county road viewers having reported favorably and recommended the establishing of said road as a public highway of Umatilla County, and the plat and field notes being on file and certified to by the surveyor appointed to survey the same, and the court being satisfied that said road would be of sufficient public utility, it is hereby ORDERED that said report of the board of county road viewers be accepted, and that the plat and field notes filed here in be recorded in the record of Plats and Field Notes of Umatilla County, and the road supervisor through whose

district said road runs be and he is hereby ordered and instructed to open said road for public use.

<u>T. P. Gilliland</u> CO. JUDGE <u>Harace Malkeg</u>. COM. MBLee CO. COM.